# OP \$165.00 78497234

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BlueHornet Networks LLC		09/21/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mapp Digital US, LLC	
Street Address:	9276 Scranton Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78497234	BLUEHORNET	
Serial Number:	78498208		
Serial Number:	78971305	BLUEHORNET	
Serial Number:	78971304		
Serial Number:	77287333	FIRECLICK	
Serial Number:	78971307	SURESEND	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9526972631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9526972630

**Email:** docketing@billionarmitage.com

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Billion Address Line 1: 7401 Metro Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 425

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55439

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E. Billion
SIGNATURE:	/Richard E. Billion 32836/

TRADEMARK 900436099 REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0573 DATE SIGNED: 01/19/2018

Total Attachments: 1
source=Name\_Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0574

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

BlueHornet Networks LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST; Article 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

### Article 1

The name of the limited liability company is Mapp Digital US, LLC.

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective as of 21st day of September 2016.

**THIRD**: This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 21st day of September, 2016.

BlueHornet Networks LLC a Delaware Corporation

Name:

Title:

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:00 AM 09/23/2016
FILED 10:00 AM 09/23/2016
SR 20165917957 - File Number 6082875

**RECORDED: 01/19/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0575